Suggested Retail Price List

Effective March 1, 1987

Fender Musical Instrument Corporation
1130 Columbia Street
Brea, California 92621



ELECTRIC GUITARS

D'AQUISTO SERIES

27-2030-
521
533
27-2020-
506
521
533
27-2010-
506
521
533

ESPRIT SERIES

27-3030-
506
530
534
553
554
555
27-3020-
506
530
534
553
554
555
27-3010-
506
530
534

FLAME SERIES

27-4030-
506
530
534
553
554
555
27-4020-
506
530
534
553
554
555
27-4010-
506
530
534

D'Aquisto Ultra with case
Natural

Violin Sunburst

D'Aquisto Elite with case
Black

Natural

Violin Sunburst

D'Aquisto Standard with case
Black

Natural

Violin Sunburst

Esprit Ultra with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst
Autumn Burst

Candy Green Burst
Candy Red Burst

Frost White

Esprit Elite with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst
Autumn Burst

Candy Green Burst
Candy Red Burst

Frost White

Esprit Standard less tremolo, with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst
Autumn Burst

Flame Ultra less tremolo, with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst

Autumn Burst

Candy Green Burst

Candy Red Burst

Frost White

Flame Elite less tremolo, with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst

Autumn Burst

Candy Green Burst

Candy Red Burst

Frost White

Flame Standard less tremolo,with case
Black

Cherry Sunburst

Autumn Burst

$ 2779.99

1219.99

999.989

899.99

699.99

599.99

899.99

699.99

599.99

N
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ELECTRIC GUITARS

VINTAGE STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

10-0908-

502
5083
506
509
540
541
557
10-0909-

500
502
506
509
540
541
5567

STRAT PLUS

10-7500-

502
506
509
532
540
541
557
10-7502-

502
506
509
532
540
541
557

'57 Stratocaster, Maple neck, Tweed case,
strap, cable

L.ake Placid Blue

2-Color Sunburst

Black

Candy Apple Red

Fiesta Red

Vintage White

Surf Green

'62 Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, Tweed
case, strap, cable

3-Color Sunburst

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Fiesta Red

Vintage White

Surf Green

Strat Plus, Rosewood fretboard, American Standard
Tremolo, Sperzel locking keys, 3 Fender
Lace sensors, molded case,
strap and cable

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Fiesta Red

Vintage White

Surf Green

Strat Plus, Maple neck, American Standard Tremolo,

Sperzel locking keys, 3 Fender Lace sensors,

molded case, strap and cable
Lake Placid Blue
Black
Candy Apple Red
Brown Sunburst
Fiesta Red
Vintage White
Surf Green

AMERICAN STANDARD STRATOCASTER

10-7400-

506
532
543
558
568
580

American Standard, Rosewood fretboard, Tremolo,

3 single coil pickups, molded case,

strap, cable
Black
Brown Sunburst
Pewter
Torino Red
Gun Metal Blue
Arctic White

$ 849.99

849.99

699.99

699.99

589.99




ELECTRIC GUITARS

10-7402- American Standard, Maple neck, Tremolo, 3 single $ 589.99

coil pickups, molded case,
strap, cable

506 Black

532 Brown Sunburst

543 Pewter

558 Torino Red

568 Gun Metal Blue

580 Arctic White

CONTEMPORARY STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

27-8100- Contemporary Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, with 559.99
System | Tremolo, 1 H.B. +
2 single coil pickups, less

case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White
566 Burgundy Mist
27-4400- Contemporary Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, 459.99
with System | Tremolo,
1 H.B. pickup, less case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White
566 Burgundy Mist 559.99
28-8100- Contemporary Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, with
Kahler Fulcrum Tremolo,
1 H.B. + 2 single coil
pickups, less case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White
28-4400- Contemporary Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard with 459.99
Kahler Fulcrum Tremolo,
1 H.B. pickup, less case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White

STANDARD STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

27-4300- Standard Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, with 499.99
System | Tremolo, 3 single
coil pickups, less case

502 Lake Placid Blue

506 Black

509 Candy Apple Red
532 Brown Sunburst § v
580 Arctic White .



ELECTRIC GUITARS

27-4302-

502
506
509
532
580
28-4300-

502
506
509
532
580
28-4302-

502
506
509
532
580

Standard Stratocaster, Maple neck with
System | Tremolo, 3 single
coil pickups, less case

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

Standard Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard with
Kahler Fulcrum Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups,
less case

LLake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

Standard Stratocaster, Maple neck with Kahler Fulcrum
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups,
less case

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

STANDARD STRATOCASTER less Tremolo

27-8700-

506
509
532
580

Standard Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard, 3 single
coil pickups, less case

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

SQUIER CONTEMPORARY STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

27-6800-

506
558
580
27-4700-

506
558

Squier Contemporary Stratocaster with
Vintage Style Tremolo, Rosewood
fretboard, 1 H.B. + 2 single coil
pickups, less case

Black

Torino Red

Arctic White

Squier Contemporary Stratocaster with
Vintage Style Tremolo, Rosewood
fretboard, 1 H.B. pickup, less case

Black

Torino Red

$ 499.99

499.99

499.99

369.99

299.99

259.99



ELECTRIC GUITARS

SQUIER STANDARD STRATOCASTER with Tremolo

27-8800- Squier Standard Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard,
System | Locking Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
506 Black
558 Torino Red
580 Arctic White
27-8802- Squier Standard Stratocaster, Maple neck,
System | Locking Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
506 Black
558 Torino Red
580 Arctic White
27-4600- Squier Standard Stratocaster, Rosewood fretboard,
Vintage Style Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
502 Lake Placid Blue
506 Black
558 Torino Red
580 Arctic White
27-4602- Squier Standard Stratocaster, Maple neck,
Vintage Style Tremolo,
3 single coil pickups, less case
502 Lake Placid Blue
506 Black
558 Torino Red
580 Arctic White
27-4620- Squier Standard Stratocaster *(Left Hand Model)*,
Rosewood fretboard, Vintage Style
Tremolo, 3 single coil pickups, less case
506 Black
580 Arctic White
VINTAGE TELECASTER
10-1303- '52 Telecaster, Maple neck, 2 single coil pickups,
Tweed case, strap, cable
000 Butterscotch Blonde
27-5100- '62 Custom Telecaster, Rosewood fretboard,
2 single coil pickups,
less case
500 3-Color Sunburst
509 Candy Apple Red
27-5120- 62 Custom Telecaster *(Left Hand Model)*,
Rosewood fretboard,
2 single coil pickups,
less case
500 3-Color Sunburst
509 Candy Apple Red

$ 369.99
. {

369.99

279.99

279.99

389.99

849.99

559.99

639.99

&



ELECTRIC GUITARS

CONTEMPORARY TELECASTER

27-8200- Contemporary Telecaster, Rosewood fretboard,
System | Tremolo, 1 H.B. +
2 single coil pickups,
less case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White
566 Burgundy Mist
28-8200- Contemporary Telecaster, Rosewood fretboard,
Kahler Fulcrum Tremolo,
1 H.B. + 2 single coil
pickups, less case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter
555 Frost White
566 Burgundy Mist

SQUIER TELECASTER

27-5202- Squier Telecaster, Maple neck, 2 single coil pickups,
less case
501 Blonde
506 Black

SQUIER BULLET GUITAR with Tremolo

27-8400- Squier Standard Bullet S3T, 3 single coil pickups,
less case
506 Black
532 Brown Sunburst
27-8500 Squier Contemporary Bullet HST, 1 H.B. + 2 single coil
pickups, less case
506 Black
580 Arctic White

FENDER SANTA ROSA ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC

27-8300- Fender Santa Rosa, semi-solid acoustic/electric,
Rosewood fretboard, with case
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
532 Brown Sunburst

$ 569.99

569.99

279.99

189.99

219.99

649.99



SOLID BODY ELECTRIC BASSES

VINTAGE PRECISION BASS

19-0115-

502
503
506
509
540
541
557
19-0116-

500
502
506
509
540
541
557

'57 Precision Bass, Maple neck, 34" scale,
Tweed case, strap, cable

Lake Placid Blue

2-Color Sunburst

Black

Candy Apple Red

Fiesta Red

Vintage White

Surf Green

'62 Precision Bass, Rosewood fretboard, 34" scale,
Tweed case, strap, cable

3-Color Sunburst

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Fiesta Red

Vintage White

Surf Green

CONTEMPORARY PRECISION BASS

27-6000-

506
509
543
555

Contemporary Precision Bass, Rosewood fretboard,
: 34" scale, less case

Black

Candy Apple Red

Pewter

Frost White

STANDARD PRECISION BASS

27-6100-

502
506
509
532
580
27-6102-

502
506
509
532
580

Fender Precision Bass, Rosewocod fretboard,
34" scale, less case

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

Fender Precision Bass, Maple neck,
34" scale, less case

Lake Placid Blue

Black

Candy Apple Red

Brown Sunburst

Arctic White

849.99

849.99

479.99

419.99

419.99



SOLID BODY ELECTRIC BASSES

SQUIER STANDARD PRECISION BASS

27-6200- Squier Precision Bass, Rosewood fretboard, $ 379.99
32"scale, less case
506 Black
580 Arctic White
27-6220- Squier Precision Bass *(Left Hand Model)*, 459.99
Rosewood fretboard,
32"scale, less case
506 Black
580 Arctic White

PERFORMER BASS

27-6300- Standard Performer, Rosewood fretboard, 34" scale, 539.99
less case
509 Candy Apple Red
532 Brown Sunburst
555 Frost White
566 Burgundy Mist
567 Emerald Mist
568 Gun Metal Blue
VINTAGE JAZZ BASS
19-0209- '62 Jazz Bass, Rosewood fretboard, 34" scale, 949.99
Tweed case, strap, cable

500 3-Color Sunburst
502 l.ake Placid Blue
506 Black
509 Candy Apple Red
540 Fiesta Red
541 Vintage White
557 Surf Green

27-6720- Standard Jazz Bass *(Left Hand Model)*, 579.99

Rosewood fretboard,
34" scale, less case

500 3-Color Sunburst
541 Vintage White
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ BASS
27-6400- Jazz Bass Special, Rosewood fretboard, 34" scale, 559.99

1 Precision pickup, 1 Jazz pickup,
less case

506 Black

509 Candy Apple Red

543 Pewter

555 Frost White

566 Burgundy Mist




SOLID BODY ELECTRIC BASSES

27-7300- Jazz Bass Special, Fretless, Rosewood fingerboard, . $ 589.99
1 Precision pickup, 1 Jazz pickup,
34" scale, less case

506 Black

509 Candy Apple Red
543 Pewter

555 Frost White

566 Burgundy Mist

SQUIER JAZZ BASS

27-6500- Squier Jazz Bass, Rosewood fretboard, 34" scale, 299.99
less case
506 Black
580 Arctic White




GUITAR AMPLIFIERS AND COVERS

VACUUM TUBE AMPLIFIERS

21-6000 ' Champ 12, 1-12", overdrive, reverb, footswitch $ 299.99
CONCERT SERIES (60 watts)

21-4800 Concert, 1-12" speaker 759.99
21-4803 Concert, 2-10" speakers 789.99
92-2138 Concert 1-12" or 2-10" Cover 24.99
01-7007 Foot Switch 45.99
TWIN REVERB (100 watts)

21-6200 The Twin, Self-contained 100 watt amplifer with 2-12" 999.99

speakers and channel switching

DUAL SHOWMAN (100 watts)

21-6100 Dual Showman Top, channel switching, footswitch 749.99

21-6102 Dual Showman "WEDGE" enclosure, 4-12"speakers 499.99

21-6103 Dual Showman "WEDGE" enclosure, 4-12" Celestion 629.99
speakers

SOLID STATE AMPLIFIERS

STAGE LEAD SERIES (100 watts)

23-1400 Stage Lead I, 1-12"speaker, channel switching, 439.99
footswitch

23-1500 Stage Lead I, 2-12" speakers, channel switching, 499.99
footswitch

SQUIER AMPLIFIER
23-0500 Squier 15, 15 watts, 8" speaker, closed back cabinet 99.99
SIDEKICK SERIES

23-1000 Sidekick 15, 15 watts, 8" Fender speaker 119.99

23-1900 Sidekick Chorus, 15 watts, 8" speaker, Chorus 189.99

23-1100 Sidekick 25 Reverb, 25 watts, 10" speaker, footswitch 209.99

23-1200 Sidekick 35 Reverb, 35 watts, 12" speaker, footswitch 239.99

23-1300 Sidekick 65 Reverb, 65 watts, 12" speaker, channel 349.99 -
switching, footswitch

23-1301 Sidekick 65 Reverb, 65 walts, 12" Celestion speaker, 439.99
channel switching, footswitch

23-2200 Sidekick Switcher, 30 watts, 12" speaker, channel TBA

switching, reverb, footswitch

- 10 -



BASS AMPLIFIERS

SIDEKICK BASS SERIES

23-1600 Sidekick 35 Bass, switchable on/off limiter with LED, $ 239.99
35 watts, 12" speaker

23-1700 Sidekick 65 Bass, switchable on/off limiter with LED, 329.99
65 watls, 12" speaker

23-1800 Sidekick 100 Bass Top, switchable on/off limiter with 249.99
LED, 100 walts

23-1802 Sidekick 100 Bass Enclosure, 15" speaker 249.99

23-2000 Sidekick Bass, 30 watts, 10" speaker TBA

BXR SERIES (Bass Extended Range)

22-4000 BXR Dual Bass 400 top, Rack mount, 2 x 200 watts, TBA
11 band graphic EQ, compressor, bi-amp capability,
variable effects loop

21-1600 BXR 115, 1-15" high performance speaker TBA

21-1601 BXR 410, 4-10" high performance speakers TBA

21-1602 BXR Spectrum,1-18" and 2-10" speakers, passive crossover, TBA
separate inputs for high and low frequencies

KEYBOARD AMPLIFIERS
SIDEKICK KEYBOARD SERIES
23-2100 Sidekick Keyboard, 30 watts, 2 channels with independent TBA

volume controls

- 11 -
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ACOUSTIC GUITARS AND BANJOS

CALIFORNIA SERIES

94-5801 Avalon, Concert, Spruce top $ 159.00
94-4600 Concord, Dreadnought, Spruce top 169.00
94-5001 Newporter, Dreadnought, Mahogany top 210.00
94-5101 Redondo, Dreadnought, Spruce top 225.00
94-5201 Catalina, Dreadnought, Spruce top, Black 240.00
94-5301 Malibu, Dreadnought, Dark Violin Sunburst 265.00
94-5401 Del Mar, Dreadnought, Spruce top 280.00
94-4700 La Brea, Dreadnought Cutaway Electric, 325.00

Spruce top, Black
94-4800 Montclair, Dreadnought, Solid Sitka 415.00
Spruce top
94-4900 Laguna, Dreadnought, Solid Sitka Spruce top 440.00
94-5601 Capistrano, Dreadnought, Solid Sitka Spruce 495.00
top, Gold hardware
94-5511 Balboa, Dreadnought Cutaway Electric, 600.00
Solid Sitka Spruce top, Gold hardware
94-5710 El Rio, 3-Tone Sunburst, thin-body Cutaway Electric, 520.00
Solid Sitka Spruce top
LEO BANJOS
94-9200 Leo Bluegrass, Mahogany neck & resonator, Rosewood 650.00
fingerboard, with hardshell case
94-9400 Leo Deluxe Bluegrass, Flame Maple resonator, Maple 950.00
neck, Rosewood fingerboard, with
hardshell case
94-9800 Leo Deluxe Gold Bluegrass, Flame Maple resonator, 1350.00

CLASSIC

94-1000
94-2000

94-2100
94-2200

94-2300

Maple neck, Rosewood
fingerboard; Gold-plated
hardware, with hardshell case

Gemini |, Spruce top, Mahogany neck 155.00

FC-100 Classic, Spruce top, Mahogany neck, 210.00
Rosewood fretboard

FC-110 Classic, Spruce top, Mahogany neck, 255.00
Rosewood fretboard

FC-120 Classic, Spruce top, Mahogany neck with 280.00
Rosewood inlay, Rosewood fretboard

FC-130S Classic, Solid Sitka Spruce top, Mahogany 395.00

neck with Rosewood inlay, Rosewood
fretboard, Goldplated tuning machines

-12 -




ACOUSTIC GUITARS AND BANJOS

STEEL STRING

94-1100
94-1200
94-2400
94-2500
94-2600
94-2700
94-3600
94-2800
94-2900
94-3200
94-3000
94-3500

94-3100

94-3300

94-3410

Gemini I, Dreadnought, Spruce top, Mahogany neck
Gemini 1, Dreadnought, Black
F-200, Folk, Spruce top, Mahogany neck,
Rosewood frethoard
F-210, Dreadnought, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck,Rosewood fretboard
F-210LH, Left-handed Dreadnought, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-2208B, Dreadnought Sunburst, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck Rosewood fretboard
F-310-12, 12-string Dreadnought, Spruce
top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-230, Dreadnought, Spruce top, Mahogany
neck, Bosewood fretboard
F-240A, Dreadnought, Sunburst, Spruce top,
Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-330-12, 12-string Dreadnought, Spruce
top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-250, Dreadnought, Spruce top, Mahogany
neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-265C, Dreadnought Cutaway, Sunburst,
Spruce top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard
F-2608S, Dreadnought, Solid Sitka Spruce
top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood fretboard,
Gold-plated tuning machines
F-360S-12, 12-string Dreadnought, Solid
Sitka Spruce top, Mahogany neck, Rosewood
fretboard
F-270SCE, Acoustic/Electric Dreadnought
Cutaway, Solid Sitka Spruce top, Mahogany
neck, Rosewood fretboard, Gold-plated tuning
machines

- 13 -

180.00
189.00
235.00
255.00
255.00
265.00
300.00
310.00
315.00
360.00
375.00
420.00

510.00

535.00

630.00




GUITAR AND BASS CASES

ACOUSTIC GUITAR CASES

94-9461

Hardshell Case for Newporter, Redondo, Catalina,
Malibu, Del Mar, La Brea, Montclair,
Laguna, Capistrano, Balboa, Concord

91-9467 Economy Case for Newporter, Redondo, Catalina,
Malibu, Del Mar, La Brea, Montclair,
Laguna, Capistrano, Balboa, Concord
91-9459 Banjo Hardshell Case for Leo Bluegrass, Leo Deluxe,
Leo Deluxe Gold
91-9472 Hardshell Case for ElI Rio
91-9474 Economy Case for Avalon
ELECTRIC GUITAR CASES
02-3635 Stratocaster and Telecaster "Voyagair" Case
02-3637 Stratocaster and Telecaster Tweed Case
(Right Hand only)
02-4718 Master Serles "Voyagair" Case
02-3632 Stratocaster and Telecaster Hardshell Molded Case
(Right and Left Hand models)
02-4159 Master Series Hardshell Molded Case
91-1105 Bullet Series Hardshell Molded Case

ELECTRIC BASS CASES

02-3636
02-3640
02-3639
02-3633

02-3634

02-5001

Precision Bass "Voyagair" Case

Jazz Bass Tweed Case (Right Hand only)

Precision Bass Tweed Case (Right Hand only)

Jazz Bass, Precision Bass Hardshell Molded Case
(Right Hand Model)

Jazz Bass, Precision Bass Hardshell Molded Case
(Left Hand Model)

Squier Precision Bass (32") Hardshell Case

-14 -

$ 115.00
35.00

79.00

115.00
35.00

180.00
150.00

135.00
g0.00

90.00
85.00

195.00
175.00
165.00
100.00

100.00

110.00



PROFESSIONAL SOUND PRODUCTS

Mixing Console, 6 channels,

200 watts stereo
Mixing Console, 8 channels,

200 watts stereo
Mixing Console, 12 channels,

200 watts stereo
Mixing Console, 16 channels,

200 watts stereo
Mixer, 150 watts, 4 channels
Mixer, 350 watts, 6 channels
Mixer, 350 watts, 8 channels

2235 2-channel Power Amplifier, 350 watts

per channel

XLR Accessory Kit for 2235

D4 Cardioid Dynamic Microphone
P1 Cardioid Condenser Microphone

POWERED MIXERS

70-3206 3206 Powered
70-3208 3208 Powered
70-3212 3212 Powered
70-3216 3216 Powered
70-3014 3014 Powered
70-3016 3016 Powered
70-3018 3018 Powered
POWER AMPLIFIERS

70-2235

70-2202

MICROPHONES

70-6620

70-6612

70-6630

M2 Miniature Condenser Microphone

SPEAKER SYSTEMS

70-2811
70-2821
70-2831
70-2841
70-2851

70-2822

70-2842

2811 Speaker System, 1-12" + Foster Horn

2821 Speaker System, 1-12" + Constant Directivity Horn
2831 Speaker System, 1-15" + Foster Horn

2841 Speaker System, 1-15" + Constant Directivity Horn
2851"B" Speaker System, 1-18"+ 1-8"+

Constant Directivity Horn

2822 Monitor Speaker System, 1-12" + Constant

Directivity Horn

2842 Monitor Speaker System, 1-15" + Constant

Directivity Horn

_15_

$

1089.99

1399.99
1689.99
1999.99

419.99

629.99
779.99

699.99

49.99

79.99
239.99
119.99

TBA
299.99
TBA
499.99
799.99

329.99

489.99

alibe,
#



STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

ELECTRIC GUITAR STRINGS

Pure Nickel Wound

73-2300 150 150 String Set
73-6300 150XL 150XL String Set
73-6400 1508XL 150SXL String Set
73-6500 150SL 150SL String Set
73-7100 150LH 150LH String Set
73-2400 150PRO 150PRO String Set
73-5600 1550 1550 String Set

Super Bullets Pure Nickel Wound
77-9022 3150R 3150R String Set
77-9222 3150XL 3150XL String Set
77-9322 3150SL 3150SL String Set
77-9122 3150LH 3150LH String Set
77-9422 3150SXL 3150SXL String Set
77-9722 3150PRO  3150PRO String Set

Super Bullets Nickelplated Steel Roundwound
77-9723 3250R 3250R String Set
77-9724 3250L 3250L String Set
77-9725 3250XL 3250XL String Set

Dynamax Nickelplated Steel Roundwound

73-1030 250R 250R String Set
73-1020 250L 250L String Set
73-1010 250XL 250XL String Set
Stainless Steel Roundwound

73-0230 350R 350R String Set
73-0220 350L 350L String Set
73-0210 350XL 350XL String Set
73-0240 350LH 350LH String Set

Stainless Steel Flatwound
73-0900 50 50 String Set
73-3300 505 505 String Set

ELECTRIC BASS STRINGS

Studio Bass Pure Nickel Roundwound

73-1620 990L 930L String Set
73-1630 990M 990M String Set
Studio Bass Stainless Steel Flatwound
73-1660 980L 980L String Set
73-1670 980M 980M String Set

Pure Nickel Roundwound Nylon Sleeved
73-6100 2200 2200 String Set

- 16 -
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7.35
7.35
7.35
7.35

7.35
7.35
7.35

6.95
6.95

7.50
7.50
7.50

10.30
10.30

34.35

34.35

34.35
34.35

33.05



STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

Pure Nickel Roundwound

73-1700 90 90 String Set
Stainless Steel Roundwound

73-2620 970L 970L String Set
73-2630 970M 970M String Set
73-5000 1000 1000 String Set
Stainless Steel Flatwound

73-1500 80 80 String Set
73-4100 850 850 String Set
73-4400 950 950 String Set

ACOUSTIC GUITAR STRINGS

80/20 Bronze Wound

73-3900 70R 70R String Set
73-1100 70L 70L String Set
73-1300 70XL 70 XL String Set
73-5100 1400 1400 String Set
Super Bullets 80/20 Bronze Wound
77-9423 3170R 3170R String Set
77-9523 3170L 3170L String Set

17-9623 3170XL 3170XL String Set

CLASSICAL GUITAR STRINGS

Silverplated Copper Wound Classical Tarrega

73-1900 100 100 String Set
73-2200 120 120 String Set
73-8000 130 130 String Set

-17 -

$ 30.90

30.90
30.90
27.95

30.90
30.90
27.50

7.25
7.25
7.25
12.50

7.35
7.35
7.35

8.25
8.25
9.25



STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

Shell Guitar Picks

98-1629 #351 Thin
98-1630 #351 Medium
98-1631 #351 Heavy
98-1632 #351 Extra Heavy
98-2329 #346 Thin
98-2330 #346 Medium
98-2331 #346 Heavy
98-2332 #346 Extra Heavy
98-1729 #358 Thin
98-1730 #358 Medium
98-1731 #358 Heavy
98-5029 #355 Thin
98-5030 #355 Medium
98-5031 #355 Heavy
Pink Guitar Picks

98-1129 #351 Thin
98-1130 #351 Medium
98-1131 #351 Heavy
Yellow Guitar Picks

98-1229 #351 Thin
98-1230 #351 Medium
98-1231 #351 Heavy
Red Guitar Picks

98-1329 #351 Thin
98-1330 #351 Medium
98-1331 #351 Heavy
Transparent Blue Guitar Picks
98-1429 #351 Thin
98-1430 #351 Medium
98-1431 #351 Heavy
Bright Blue Guitar Picks
98-1529 #351 Thin
98-1530 #351 Medium
98-1531 #351 Heavy

-18 ~

$ 20.00
23.50
29.75
39.50
27.75
31.00
35.00
46.00
19.00
21.50
28.75
16.00
18.25
21.50

20.00
23.50
29.75

20.00
23.50
29.75

20.00
23.50
28.75

20.00
23.50
29.75

20.00
23.50
29.75

gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.

gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.

gr.

gr.
gr.
ar.

gr.
gr.
gr.

gr.

gr.

gr.

gr.
gr.

gr.
gr.
gr.



STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

White Guitar Picks

98-1829 #351 Thin
98-1830 #351 Medium
98-1831 #351 Heavy
98-1832 #351 Extra Heavy
98-2129 #346 Thin
98-2130 #346 Medium
98-2131 #346 Heavy
98-2132 #346 Extra Heavy
98-1929 #358 Thin
98-1930 #358 Medium
98-1931 #358 Heavy
98-2029 #354 Thin
98-2030 #354 Medium
98-2031 #354 Heavy
Polishing Cloth

99-0403 Card of 12
Guitar Polish

99-0500 Individual
76-0500 Box of 12

Guitar Straps

99-0681 Black

98-0682 Red

99-0683 White

99-0688 Tweed

Security Lock-StraE Systems
99-0690 ocks

99-0691 Buttons
Replacement Bridge

99-0810 Tele Bridge Kit
Amp Handle

99-0948

String Stretcher

99-0957 Model "N", nylon string
99-0958 Model "S", steel string

Tweed Attache Case
99-1000
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$ 20.00
23.50
29.75
39.50
27.75
31.00
35.00
46.00
19.00
21.50
28.75
20.00
23.50
29.75

20.85

4.95
47.90

9.60
9.60
9.60
17.75

23.00

5.30

3.50

120.00

gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gr.
gar.
gr.
ar.
gr.

cd.

ea.
box

ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.

pr.
pr.

ea.

ea.
ea.

ea.




STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

Corners, Set of 4

99-1348 Amp

99-1350 Universal Rhodes
Sphinx Guides

99-3900 Set of 4

Swivel Casters

99-4000 Set of 4

Fine Tune Nut Locks

99-0620 Fine Tune Nut Lock, Chrome
99-0625 Fine Tune Lock Nut, Gold
Effects Pedals

99-0150 Digital Delay Pedal

Gig Bags

99-1510 Guitar

99-1520 Bass

Books

99-5000 The Stratocaster

99-5001 Guitar Identification
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$ 5.35
5.35

2.65

27.50

69.95
79.95

299.00

36.95
39.95

5.95
5.95

set
set

set

set

ea.
ea.

ea.
ea.

ea.
ea.



STRINGS AND ACCESSORIES

ORIGINAL ACCESSORIES

The basic design concepts of Fender's Vintage guitars
and basses have remained essentially unchanged. The
"Original” line of accessories are precision-made to
Fender's original specifications.

Unfinished Vintage Necks

99-2023 '57 Stratocaster $ 180.00 ea.
99-2024 ‘62 Stratocaster 200.00 ea.
99-2025 '52 Telecaster 180.00 ea.
99-2026 '57 P-Bass 190.00 ea.
99-2027 '62 P-Bass 215.00 ea.
99-2028 '62 J-Bass 190.00 ea.
Unfinished Vintage Bodies

99-2029 '62 Stratocaster 165.00 ea.
99-2030 '52 Telecaster 165.00 ea.
99-2031 '62 P-Bass 185.00 ea.
99-2032 '57 P-Bass 185.00 ea.
99-2033 ‘62 J-Bass 185.00 ea.
Vintage Pickguards

99-2017 '57 Stratocaster 24.00 ea.
99-2018 '62 Stratocaster 24.00 ea.
99-2019 '52 Telecaster 21.00 ea.
99-2020 '57 P-Bass 38.00 ea.
99-2021 '62 P-Bass 60.00 ea.
99-2022 ‘62 J-Bass 55.00 ea.
Vintage String Guides

99-2010 Stratocaster 4.00 pr.
99-2011 . Telecaster 5.00 ea.
99-2012 *" P-Bass/J-Bass 6.00 ea.
Vintage Strap Buttons

99-2013 Guitar/Bass 3.50 pr.
Vintage Fret Wire

99-2014 Guitar - 24 pieces 10.00 pkg.
99-2015 Bass- 24 pieces 11.00 pkg.
Vintage Pickguard Screws

99-2016 Guitar/Bass - 24 pieces 5.00 pkg.
Vintage Stratocaster Controls

99-2034 Pickup Covers - 3 pieces 7.95 pkg.
99-2035 2 Tone/1 Volume Knob 4.00 pkg.
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RHODES KEYBOARDS

{
Rhodes Stage Pianos
37-7300 Mark V, 73 key $ 1095.00
38-6000 Universal Keyboard Stand 100.00
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